GSM FY21 Course Schedule
ENROLLMENT PROCESS:   

The enrollment process varies among installations. Contact the Installation Safety Office that supports your location for enrollment information. Enrollment instructions may be located on the Safety Office website or email the POC listed below. 

	Location, Course ID, & Dates
	Registration Information 

	MCB Quantico, VA (M02M8SS):	
4 – 15 Jan 2021
12 – 23 Apr 2021
12 – 23 July 2021

FY22
18 – 29 Oct 2021
	
	POCs: 
Kevin Jones (kevin.jones@usmc.mil)  
(703) 432-1219
Jim Otto (james.d.otto@usmc.mil) 
(703) 432-1218

Registration: Email course managers for required documents and instructions on enrolling in ESAMS 

	MCB Camp Lejeune, NC (M03M8SS):
19 – 30 Oct 2020
25 Jan – 5 Feb 2021
12 – 23 Apr 2021
7 – 18 Jun 2021
12 – 23 Jul 2021
13 – 24 Sep 2021

	POCs: 
Paul Hollingsworth (paul.hollingsworth@usmc.mil)  (910) 451-1941 
John Abney (john.m.abney@usmc.mil) (910) 450-5276

Registration: https://www.mcieast.marines.mil/Staff-Offices/Safety/Required-Safety-Training/


	MCB Camp Pendleton, CA (M10M8SA): 
26 Oct – 6 Nov 2020 
25 Jan – 5 Feb 2021
12 – 23 Apr 2021
7 – 18 June 2021
9 – 20 Aug 2021

	POCs: 
GySgt Colt Anderson (colt.anderson@usmc.mil)  
(760) 763-2364 
Dale Waldren (dale.waldren@usmc.mil)  
(760) 763-2366	 

Registration: Registration information is located at https://www.pendleton.marines.mil/Staff-Agencies/Safety-Center/GSM/

	MCB Kaneohe Bay, HI (M21M8S3):	
7 – 18 Dec 2020
8 – 19 Mar 2021
14 – 25 Jun 2021
6 – 17 Sep 2021

	POC: Rob McCarthy (robert.mccarthy@usmc.mil)  
(808) 257-5719 

Registration: Complete and submit the registration form located at https://www.mcbhawaii.marines.mil/Offices-Staff/Safety/

	MCB Japan (M22M8S3):	
26 Oct – 6 Nov 2020
25 Jan – 5 Feb 2021
10 – 21 May 2021
[bookmark: _GoBack]19 – 30 July 2021

	POC: William Boudrow (william.boudrow@usmc.mil)  
DSN 645-2670

Registration: Course information is located on quarterly training schedule at https://www.mcbbutler.marines.mil/Base-Information/Base-Safety/

	MARFORRES, NOLA (M44M8S2):
19 October – 6 November 2020
22 February – 12  March 2021
3 – 21 May 2021
16 August – 3 September 2021
	POC:  Weinburg Allen (weinburg.allen@usmc.mil) 
(504) 697-8167

Registration: Instructions are sent via AMHS message and MSC email for dissemination. Submit inquiry or registration request to MARFORRES_Safety@usmc.mil. 




